2025 Management Unit Salary Schedule

Effective 01/01/2025, Revised 09/01/2025

Classification

Customer Service Manager

Facilities Manager

Facilities Manager/Engineer

Finance Manager

Finance Manager/CPA

Information Systems Manager

Principal Engineer

Public Affairs & Communications Manager

Resource Conservation Manager

Water Reclamation Manager

Water Reclamation Manager/Engineer

Water Systems Manager

Water Systems Manager/Engineer

Range
M113

M113

M115

M113

M115

M115

M115

M113

M113

M113

M115

M113

M115

Time Base
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly
Monthly
Annual
Hourly

Monthly
Annual

Entry
$80.9455
$14,030.55
$168,366.60
$80.9455
$14,030.55
$168,366.60
$85.0434
$14,740.85
$176,890.21
$80.9455
$14,030.55
$168,366.60
$85.0434
$14,740.85
$176,890.21
$85.0434
$14,740.85
$176,890.21
$85.0434
$14,740.85
$176,890.21
$80.9455
$14,030.55
$168,366.60
$80.9455
$14,030.55
$168,366.60
$80.9455
$14,030.55
$168,366.60
$85.0434
$14,740.85
$176,890.21
$80.9455
$14,030.55
$168,366.60
$85.0434

$14,740.85
$176,890.21

Top

$113.3236
$19,642.77
$235,713.21
$113.3236
$19,642.77
$235,713.21
$119.0608
$20,637.19
$247,646.27
$113.3236
$19,642.77
$235,713.21
$119.0608
$20,637.19
$247,646.27
$119.0608
$20,637.19
$247,646.27
$119.0608
$20,637.19
$247,646.27
$113.3236
$19,642.77
$235,713.21
$113.3236
$19,642.77
$235,713.21
$113.3236
$19,642.77
$235,713.21
$119.0608
$20,637.19
$247,646.27
$113.3236
$19,642.77
$235,713.21
$119.0608

$20,637.19
$247,646.27
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