

2025 Management Unit Salary Schedule
Effective 01/01/2025, Revised 09/01/2025

Classification	Range	Time Base	Entry	Top
Customer Service Manager	M113	Hourly	\$80.9455	\$113.3236
		Monthly	\$14,030.55	\$19,642.77
		Annual	\$168,366.60	\$235,713.21
Facilities Manager	M113	Hourly	\$80.9455	\$113.3236
		Monthly	\$14,030.55	\$19,642.77
		Annual	\$168,366.60	\$235,713.21
Facilities Manager/Engineer	M115	Hourly	\$85.0434	\$119.0608
		Monthly	\$14,740.85	\$20,637.19
		Annual	\$176,890.21	\$247,646.27
Finance Manager	M113	Hourly	\$80.9455	\$113.3236
		Monthly	\$14,030.55	\$19,642.77
		Annual	\$168,366.60	\$235,713.21
Finance Manager/CPA	M115	Hourly	\$85.0434	\$119.0608
		Monthly	\$14,740.85	\$20,637.19
		Annual	\$176,890.21	\$247,646.27
Information Systems Manager	M115	Hourly	\$85.0434	\$119.0608
		Monthly	\$14,740.85	\$20,637.19
		Annual	\$176,890.21	\$247,646.27
Principal Engineer	M115	Hourly	\$85.0434	\$119.0608
		Monthly	\$14,740.85	\$20,637.19
		Annual	\$176,890.21	\$247,646.27
Public Affairs & Communications Manager	M113	Hourly	\$80.9455	\$113.3236
		Monthly	\$14,030.55	\$19,642.77
		Annual	\$168,366.60	\$235,713.21
Resource Conservation Manager	M113	Hourly	\$80.9455	\$113.3236
		Monthly	\$14,030.55	\$19,642.77
		Annual	\$168,366.60	\$235,713.21
Water Reclamation Manager	M113	Hourly	\$80.9455	\$113.3236
		Monthly	\$14,030.55	\$19,642.77
		Annual	\$168,366.60	\$235,713.21
Water Reclamation Manager/Engineer	M115	Hourly	\$85.0434	\$119.0608
		Monthly	\$14,740.85	\$20,637.19
		Annual	\$176,890.21	\$247,646.27
Water Systems Manager	M113	Hourly	\$80.9455	\$113.3236
		Monthly	\$14,030.55	\$19,642.77
		Annual	\$168,366.60	\$235,713.21
Water Systems Manager/Engineer	M115	Hourly	\$85.0434	\$119.0608
		Monthly	\$14,740.85	\$20,637.19
		Annual	\$176,890.21	\$247,646.27